

LISTED ON : 28.01.2016
COURT NO.: 8
ITEM NO. : 7

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1/2015

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C). ...CC NO. 1104 of 2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SMT. CHAMA RADAMMA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

CHAMA VENU GOPAL REDDY (D)
THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 26th August, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature, at Hyderabad for the State of Telangala and the State of Andhra Pradesh in Second Appeal No. 1437 of 2011.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 3 days in filing the Special Leave Petition and counsel for the Petitioner has also filed application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 4259 of 2014 arising out of similar issue was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 28th March, 2014. (A copy of order dated 28.03.2014 is enclosed as Annexure P-15 of SLP annexed at Page Nos. 238-239 of SLP paper books)

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 27th day of January, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate
430, New Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR