

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 1104/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2015 in SA No. 1437/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

CHAMA RADAMMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMA VENU GOPAL REDDY (D) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 28/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to refund of the amount of
Rs.1,00,000/- along with interest thereon returnable in
four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER