

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON : 29.02.2016

ITEM NO. : 100

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C). NO. 2938 of 2016

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CHAMA RADAMMA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

CHAMA VENU GOPAL REDDY (D)
THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th January, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to refund of the amount of Rs.1,00,000/- along with interest thereon returnable in four weeks.”

Accordingly, notice was issued on 12th February, 2016 to all the Respondents. There are 4 Respondents in the matter. Service of notice is awaited.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 26th day of February, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate
430, New Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR