

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2938/2016

CHAMA RADAMMA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMA VENU GOPAL REDDY (D)
THROUGH LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondents submits that
she does not want to file counter affidavit.

As such, Registry to process the matter for listin
g
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.23

10:55:34 IST

Reason: